herein as a meaningful and substantive part of this Agreement. 

2. Funding. Subject to the Grantee complying with all terms and conditions contained 

in this Agreement, including any and all exhibits hereto, the CRA shall award to the Grantee 
an amount not to exceed the sum of one hundred twenty thousand dollars ($120,000.00) for 
reimbursement of the goods and services Grantee acquired for the Improvements to the 
Property located at 24 E. Washington Street, as set forth in Exhibit “B”.  The CRA shall 
also award to the Grantee an amount not to exceed the sum of fifty thousand dollars 
($50,000.00) for rent abatement. In no event shall the total funding to Grantee under this 
Agreement exceed one hundred seventy thousand dollars ($170,000.00). 

Repayment to the CRA shall be deferred for a three (3) year period and no 

interest shall accrue upon the principal of the total grant amount.  The total grant amount 
shall depreciate at 33% for the first two years and 34% for the third year of the deferment

[...]

herein as a meaningful and substantive part of this Agreement. 

2. Funding. Subject to the Grantee complying with all terms and conditions contained 

in this Agreement, including any and all exhibits hereto, the CRA shall award to the Grantee 
an amount not to exceed the sum of seventy five thousand dollars ($75,000.00) for 
reimbursement of the goods and services Grantee acquired for the Improvements to the 
Property located at 629 East Central Boulevard, as set forth in Exhibit “B”.  The CRA shall 
also award to the Grantee an amount not to exceed the sum of twenty five thousand dollars 
($25,000.00) for rent abatement. In no event shall the total funding to Grantee under this 
Agreement exceed one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000.00). 

Repayment to the CRA shall be deferred for a three (3) year period and no 

interest shall accrue upon the principal of the total grant amount.

[...]

herein as a meaningful and substantive part of this Agreement. 

2. Funding. Subject to the Grantee complying with all terms and conditions contained 

in this Agreement, including any and all exhibits hereto, the CRA shall award to the Grantee 
an amount not to exceed the sum of thirty-seven thousand five hundred fifty dollars 
($37,550.00) for reimbursement of the goods and services Grantee acquired for the 
Improvements to the Property located at 595 West Church Street, Suite K, as set forth in 
Exhibit “B”.  The CRA shall also award to the Grantee an amount not to exceed the sum 
of thirty-three thousand eight hundred sixty-eight and 08/100 dollars ($33,868.08) for rent 
abatement. In no event shall the total funding to Grantee under this Agreement exceed 
seventy one thousand four hundred eighteen and 08/100 dollars ($71,418.08). 

Repayment to the CRA shall be deferred for a three (3) year period and no 

interest shall accrue upon the principal of the total grant amount.  The total grant amount 
shall depreciate at 33% for the first two years and 34% for the third year of the deferment